
 

 

WOOLOOWARE HIGH SCHOOL 
SCHOOL TRAVEL ADVICE 

 

U-Go Mobility operates dedicated school specials, buses beginning with an S, and public 
services that take diversions to schools. This advice sheet describes those buses, when they 
arrive at the school and when they depart, as well as their route.  

For personalised trip planning advice between home and school, either call Transport for NSW 
(TfNSW) on 131 500 or use their Trip Planner app at www.transportnsw.info  

You can find out further information on these bus routes, where they stop, and their timetables 
by going to TfNSW’s website: https://transportnsw.info/routes/bus  

Some services may be provided by another operator and so will not appear on this list. Please 
make sure to plan your trip. 

 

MORNING (AM) SCHOOL SPECIALS 

Route Arrival Route description 

6C 08:25 From Caringbah (Endeavour HS) (8:05) via Boulevarde 
(R) Willarong (L) Kingsway (R) Jacaranda (L) Burraneer Bay 
(R) Saunders Bay (R) Gannons (L) Fernleigh (R) Gannons 
(R) Denman (L) Woolooware (R) Restormel 

S744 08:00 From Taren Point (7:50) to Endeavour HS – remain onboard for 
S15 next trip to school 

S15 08:33 From Endeavour Hs via Captain Cook (R) Willarong 
(L) Kingsway (R) Port Hacking (L) Turriell Pt (L) Port Hacking 
(R) Parthenia, Saunders Bay (R) Burraneer Bay (L) Gannons 
(R) Denman (L) Woolooware (R) Restormel 

S11 08:08 From Lilli Pilli at Immarna (7:55) via Port Hacking (R) Caringbah 
(L) Gannons (R) Denman (L) Woolooware (R) Restormel 

S12 08:35 From Caringbah South (8:15) Crescent (R) Willarong 
(R) President (L) Kingsway (R) Willarong (R) Dianella (R) Cawarra 
(L) Taronga (R) Irrubel (R) Burrawalla (L) Nullaburra (L) Denman 
(L) Woolooware(R) Restormel 

S386 07:18 From Burraneer Bay via (L) Rutherford, Eurabalong 
(R) Woolooware (L) Burraneer Bay, (R) Gannons (R) Denman 
(L) Woolooware Road North (R) Restormel 

S7 08:42 From Port Hacking & Jellicoe (8:25) via Port Hacking 
(R) Telopea (R) Willarong (R) Caringbah (L) Gannons 
(R) Denman (L) Woolooware (R) Restormel 

S372 08:33 From Caringbah (8:25) via route 969 to Sturt – students alight 
on Sturt 

http://www.transportnsw.info/
https://transportnsw.info/routes/bus


 

 

u-gomobility.com 

S371 08:20 From Cronulla (7:57) via South Cronulla Loop (R) Cronulla 
(L) Laycock (L) Gerrale Elouera (R) Bate Bay (R) Kirkwood 
(R) Links (R) Elouera (L) Captain Cook (L) Woolooware  
(L) Restormel  

 

MORNING (AM) ALTERNATE ROUTES (PUBLIC BUSES TAKING SCHOOL DIVERSIONS) 

Route Arrival Route description 

969 08:14 From Caringbah – Hay Av (8:04) via route 969, alight on Sturt 

978 07:18 From Hay Av (6:45) & Dolans Bay (Seniors) via route 978 then 
to school 

987 08:14 From Kurnell via route 987 then change to S371 at Cronulla HS 

 

AFTERNOON (PM) SCHOOL SPECIALS 

Route Departure Route description 

2c 13:00 To Caringbah South via (L) Woolooware (R) Denman (L) Station 
(first stop) (R) President (L) Willarong (L) Crescent (R) Port 
Hacking (L) Turriell Bay (L) Port Hacking (R) Parenthia, 
Saunders (L) Burraneer Bay (R) Port Hacking 

S388 13:15 To Cronulla Station via Sturt ((R) Woolooware (L) Captain Cook 
(L) Gannons (L) Burraneer Bay (R) Searl. (R) Purley, Croydon 

4C 15:10 To Caringbah South (First stop Ash) via (R) Denman 
(L) Gannons (R) Burraneer Bay (L) Willarong(L) Crescent (L) Port 
Hacking 

S18 15:10 To Dolans Bay via Restormel (R) Sturt (R) Woolooware 
(L) Captain Cook (L) Gannons (R) Saunders Bay (L) Parthenia 
(L) Port Hacking (R) Turriell Point 

S377 15:10 To Cronulla Station via (L) Sturt (R) Franklin (L) Kingsway 
(Express to Station) 

S9 15:10 To Caringbah South via Restormel (R) Stuart (R) Woolooware 
(L) Captain Cook (L) Gannons (R) Kingsway, President Av Shops 
(L) Willarong (L) Telopea (L) Port Hacking 

S385 15:10 To Burraneer Bay via Restormel (R) Sturt (L) Woolooware 
(R) Denman (L) Gannons (L) Burraneer Bay (L) Trickett (L) Hill 
(R) Woolooware (L) Castlewood (R) Dolans (L) Caringbah 
(L) Gannons (L) Burraneer Bay (R) Woolooware Rd 
(L) Rutherford, Eurabalong  

 

AFTERNOON (PM) ALTERNATE ROUTES (PUBLIC BUSES TAKING SCHOOL DIVERSIONS) 

Route Departure Route description 

978 15:10 To Gannons via Restormel (R) Sturt (L) Woolooware 
(R) Denman (R) Banksia (L) Kingsway Restormel (R) Sturt 
(L) Woolooware (R) Denman (R) Banksia (L) Kingsway 

969 15:10 To Caringbah via route 969 from Restormel (R) Sturt 



 

 

u-gomobility.com 

 

OTHER BUSES PASSING CLOSE TO THE SCHOOL 

985, 969 

 

CONDUCT ON THE BUS 

Students must have a School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) Opal card issued in their name, 
Child/Youth Opal card, or pay the correct fare. Opal Cards must be carried and ready for 
inspection on every trip and tapped on and off at the start and end of every journey. Always arrive 
at the bus stop at least five minutes before the bus departure time.  

Please signal the driver to get on or off the bus. 

For further information, please go here: https://transportnsw.info/student-code-conduct  

 

Advice Valid from 9 October 2023 

 

https://transportnsw.info/student-code-conduct

